
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3623
ANSWERED ON:16.08.2001
CONSTRUCTION OF OVER BRIDGE ON AHMEDABAD HIGHWAY
KANTILAL BHURIA

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Union Government are contemplating to construct an overbridge on the Ahmedabad highway near the Medhnagar railway station in Jhabua district of Madhya Pradesh;

(b) if so, the time by which the Government would accord its approval for construction of an overbridge at the level crossing; and

(c) if not, the reasons therefor ?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS AND PARLIAMENTARY AFFAIRS ( SHRI O. RAJAGOPAL )

(a) No, Sir.

(b) Does not arise.

(c) No proposal has yet been received from State Govt. to construct the Road Over Bridge.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  RAILWAYS LOK SABHA
	Answer

